#### Queen's Students' Union - SU Elections 2025

### Win A Night Out at the Union Bar – Terms & Conditions

### 1. Competition Dates

1.1 The competition runs from 10am, Monday 3 March to 3pm, Thursday 6 March 2025.

1.2 The prize draw will take place on Monday 10 March 2025.

### 2. Prize

# 2.1 The prize is 1x £100 Union Bar Voucher(s) redeemable for food and drink at the Union Bar.

2.2 Vouchers must be used in one visit.

2.3 The prize is non-transferable.

### 3. How to Enter

3.1 Vote in the SU Elections 2025 via <u>q-su.org</u> between 3-6 March 2025.

3.2 Voting in Clubs & Societies Elections alone does not qualify.

3.3 One entry per person.

3.4 No purchase necessary.

### 4. Winner Selection & Notification

4.1 A winner is randomly selected by an independent third party.

4.2 The winner will be contacted via QUB email.

4.3 If the winner does not respond within the given timeframe, a reserve winner will be chosen.

4.4 If prize notification is undeliverable, a substitute winner will be selected.

4.5 Unsuccessful entrants will not be contacted.

4.6 The winner's name will be available upon request: su.marketing@qub.ac.uk.

## 5. Eligibility

5.1 Open to current QSU students who are eligible to vote in the 2025 SU Election (excludes St Mary's, Stranmillis, and Queen's INTO students).

5.2 QSU reserves the right to request proof of age and a valid QUB student card.

5.3 Employees of QSU and QUB, their families, and those professionally connected to the competition are not eligible.

## 6. Additional Terms

6.1 Entrants must comply with QSU with Election Rules available at <u>q-su.org</u>

6.2 Queen's Students' Union is not responsible for inaccurate entries, technical issues, or thirdparty failures but will try to minimize any impact on participants.

6.3 QSU reserves the right to terminate this competition, or alter the terms and conditions if necessary or if circumstances arise outside of its control.

6.4 Your personal details will be retained by Queen's Students' Union and not passed on to any third parties or used for any other purpose other than to contact the winner.

6.5 Queen's Students' Union is not liable for any damages, losses, or injuries related to the competition or prize.

6.6 The decision of the promoter is final and binding.